

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6846/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in OSA No. 327/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. MURALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANYAKA P. DEVASTHANAM & CHARITIES & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

List of Books referred :

1. (1998) 6 SCC 643
2. (1975) 1 SCC 298 at 303
3. (2004) 3 SCC 137
4. 1956 SCR 451 at 470
5. The Tamil Nadu Hindu Religious and Charitable Endowments Act, 1959